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Vendor Name Vendor Address City State Zip Phone Number Fax Number Contact Person Email Address

1 AECOM 7 Saint Paul Street, 17th St Baltimore MD 21202 410-637-1700 410-486-9847 Windy Dorn windy.dorn@aecom.com

2 All Duty Repairs 8391 Elvaton rd millersville MD 21108 410-544-1306 410-544-3346 Keith dillon jr keith.dillonjr@yahoo.com

3 Angarai International, Inc. 7331 Hanover pkwy, Suite C&D Greenbelt MD 20770 4104725000 3012202308 Venkat Subramanian mdbids@angarai-intl.com

4 Apex Petroleum 9500 Arena Dr. Ste 360 Largo MD 20774 301-773-9009 301-773-9030 Chris chrisn@apexpetroleum.com

5 Axis Track Report 5543 Edmondson Pike #227 Nashville TN 37211 615-628-7245 615-515-6048 Dave Power dpower@axistrackreport.com

6 BidOcean PO Box 40445 Grand Junction CO 81504 866-347-9657 866-347-9657 Eric Johnson eric@bidocean.com

7 Bush McAfee Group 13842 OUTLET DRIVE, suite 202 Silver Spring MD 20904 3018475307 2026974996 Patricia Bush pbush@bushmcafee.com

8 Cambridge Systematics, Inc. 4800 Hampden Lane, Suite 800 Bethesda MD 20814 301-347-0100 301-347-0101 Rachel Kriss rkriss@camsys.com

9 Cambridge Systematics, Inc. 4800 Hampden Lane, Suite 800 Bethesda MD 20814 301-347-0100 301-347-0101 Allison Karoly prequalifications@camsys.com

10 Century Engineering 10710 Gilroy Road Hunt Valley MD 21031 443-589-2400 443-589-2401 Jacquelyn Schingeck JSchingeck@centuryeng.com

11 CH2M HILL 201 N. Charles, Ste 1200 Baltimore MD 21201 410-986-3408 410-752-2543 Aaron James Aaron.James@ch2m.com

12 christopher consultants, ltd. 20110 Ashbrook Place Ashburn VA 20147 571-209-5950 571-209-5951 Donna Lombardo donnalombardo@ccl-eng.com

13 CIC Research, Inc. 8361 Vickers Street San Diego CA 92111 8586374000 8586374040 Ms. Pamela Jaffe pjaffe@cicresearch.com

14 Clark Construction Group, LLC 7500 Old Georgetown Road Bethesda MD 20814 3012726944 3012727449 Melissa Snyder melissa.snyder@clarkconstruction.com

15 Connetics Transportation Group 570 Colonial Park Drive, Suite 302 Roswell GA 30075 678-461-0969 678-461-0970 Jim Baker jbaker@ctgconsult.com

16 Construction Journal 759 South Federal Hwy Stuart FL 34994 800-785-5165 800-581-7204 Pamela Exton p.exton@constructionjournal.com

17 CRJA-IBI Group 115 Broad Street Boston MA 2110 (617) 896-2500 (617) 896-2340 Mary Alice Van Sickleq mvansickle@crja.com

18 Crossroads Transportation,LLC 6400 Baltimore National Pike Catonsville MD 21228 410 925 5313 oooooooooo Christine Wells cwells@crossroads-transportation.net

19 Delta Development Group, Inc. 2000 Technology Parkway Mechanicsburg PA 17050 717-441-9030 717-441-9056 Karen Christie kchristie@deltaone.com

20 DELTEK Wood Oak Drive Herndon VA 20171 5713065946 5713065946 Imma Tabique bidsinbound@deltek.com

21 DK Consulting 10380 Old Columbia Rd, Ste 100 Columbia MD 21046 443-552-5851 443-283-4010 Dana Kerr contacts@dkconsult.net

22 ECO Integration, Inc. 10322 Cromwell Court Ellicott City MD 21042 410-730-6054 410-719-6611 James Shiu james.shiu@ecointegration.com

23 envision consultants 3 wheatley blvd mullica hill NJ 8062 8562230800 8562238000 joelle joelle@eclimited.com

24 erepublic 100 Blue Ravine Folsom MD 95630 916-932-1300 916-932-0852 Fred Mckee abennett@erepublic.com

25 First State Manufacturing 301 SE 4th Street Milford DE 19963 302.725.0097 888.867.0470 Scott Crothers scrothers@firststatemfg.com

26 Floura Teeter Landscape Architects 800 North Charles Street, Suite 300 Baltimore MD 21201 410-528-8395 410-528-8425 Sara Goins sgoins@ftla.com
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27 Gannett Fleming 1733 Rutherford Road Baltimore MD 21244 443-348-2017 410-298-3940 Susan Kolberg skolberg@gfnet.com

28 GCR Inc. 2021 Lakeshore Dr, Suite 500 New Orleans LA 70122 5043042500 5043022525 Dwight Norton dnorton@gcrincorporated.com

29 GeoConcepts Engineering, Inc. 19955 Highland Vista Drive, Suite 170 Ashburn VA 20147 703-726-8030 703-726-8032 Amanda Sanderson asanderson@geoconcepts-eng.com

30 Golden Key Group 11400 Commerce Park Drive Reston VA 20191 703-815-0290 703-266-0215 Bob Brewer bbrewer@goldenkeygroup.com

31 HAKS Engineers, Inc. 401 East Pratt Street, Suite 2245 Baltimore MD 21202 410-605-0592 410-605-0593 Gazan Bozai lgray@haks.net

32 Harris Miller Miller & Hanson Inc. 77 South Bedford St. Burlington MA 1803 781-229-0707 781-229-7939 Crystale Wozniak cwozniak@hmmh.com

33 intelect corporation 4000 dillon street baltimore MD 21224 4103270020 4103277722 Traci Carraway Bids@intelectcorp.com

34 Interactive Elements Inc 60 West 55th Street New York NY 10019 (212) 490-9090 (212) 490-6911 Phillip Rosner pcr@ieitransit.com

35 J P and Concepts 9060 Paseo De Valencia St Fort Myers FL 33908 2394373108 2394373108 Phil Darty phil@jpco-dbe.com

36 Jacobs Engineering Group Inc.
100 S. Charles Street, Tower II, Suite 
1000 Baltimore MD 21201 410-837-5840 410-837-3277 KR Marshall KR.Marshall@Jacobs.com

37 KFH Group 4920 Elm Street Bethesda MD 20814 301-951-8660 301-951-0026 Esther Duque eduque@kfhgroup.com

38 Kittelson & Associates, Inc. 36 S. Charles Street, Suite 1920 Baltimore MD 21201 410.347.9610 410.347.9611 Dorret Oosterhoff doosterhoff@kittelson.com

39 Kramer & Associates 509 Little John Hill Annapolis MD 21405 410.268.3035 410.268.4620 Andrew Bing abing@kramerassociates.net

40 Landmark Science & Engineering 356 Congress Avenue, Suite 209 Havre de Grace MD 21078 4109392144 4109391284 John Gonzalez johng@landmark-se.com

41 M.C. Dean, Inc. 22461 Shaw Road Dulles VA 20166 571-262-8200 703-463-2668 Bid Administrator bids@mcdean.com

42 Mar-Allen Concrete Products, Inc 490 millway road Ephrata PA 17522 717-859-4921 717-859-2666 Joseph Groff jdgroff@marallen.com

43 McCormick Taylor, Inc. 2001 Market Street, 10th Floor Philadelphia PA 19103 215-592-4200 215-592-0682 Afton Pascal

44 McCrone 20 Ridgely Ave Annapolis MD 21401 410-267-8621 410-280-0876 Donna Bassindale dbassindale@mccrone-inc.com

45 McKissack & McKissack 1401 New York Ave, NW Washington DC 20005 202-347-1446 202-347-1489 Sarah Garry sarah.@mckissackdc.com

46 Michael Baker Jr., Inc. 1304 Concourse Dr., Suite 200 Linthicum MD 21090 410-689-3400 410-689-3401 Rebecca Price rprice@mbakercorp.com

47 Moore & Associates 28159 Avenue Stanford, Suite 110 Valencia CA 91355 6612531277 6612531208 Allison Moore info@moore-associates.net

48
Navarro & Wright Consulting Engineers, 
Inc. 111 S. Calvert Street, Suite 2700 Baltimore MD 21202 4103855335 8663868597 Crystal Danner cdanner@navarrowright.com

49 Nelson\Nygaard 116 New Montgomery St., suite 500 San Francisco CA 94105 415-284-1544 415-284-1554 Jeanne Martin jmartin@nelsonnygaard.com

50 NetCom Technologies Inc 7668-B Standish Place Rockville MD 20855 3016700486 3016700082 Paul Nizer pnizer@netcomtec.com

51 OI Systems, Inc 5607 Braddock Farms Way Clifton VA 20124 2016188173 7144892203 T Berhanu M Tbm@intransitsol.com

52 Onvia 1260 Mercer Seattle WA 98109 206-373-9500 888-263-7801 Source Management sourcemgmt@onvia.net
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53 P.E.L.A. Design, Inc 7402 York Road, Suite 201 Towson MD 21204 410-296-3990 410-296-3898 Damita Salmon mail@peladesign.net

54 P2 Consulting 1111 Drum Avenue Capitol Heights MD 20743 202590430 2-25900430 Pamela Prue pamprue@gmail.com

55 Parsons Brinckerhoff
100 South Charles Street, Tower 1, 10th 
Floor Baltimore MD 21201 410-727-5050 410-727-4608 Cheron Miller millerch@pbworld.com

56 PRME AE Group, Inc. 300 Red Brook Blvd, Suite 410 Owings Mills MD 21117 410-654-3790 410-654-3791 Jenna Silverstein jsilverstein@primeeng.com

57 PRR, Inc. 1501 4th Ave Ste 550 Seattle WA 98101 206-623-0735 206-623-0781 Jennifer Lynch jlynch@prrbiz.com

58 Richard Grubb & Associates, Inc. PMB 157; 861 Washington Avenue Chestertown MD 21620 410-420-7422 609-655-3050 Jesse Walker jwalker@richardgrubb.com

59 RJM Engineering, Inc. 6031 University Blvd., Ste. 290 Ellicott City MD 21043 410-730-1001 410-730-5403 Laura Soprano summerl@rjmengineering.com

60 RK&K 81 Mosher Street Baltimore MD 21217 410-728-2900 410-728-2834 Bridget Mainley marketing@rkk.com

61 Share Ride Transportation 841 East Fort Ave #266 Baltimore MD 21230 4104577433 8007734062 Bobby Gross shareridetransportation@gmail.com

62 Sharp & Company 794 Nelson Street Rockville MD 20850 3014246133 3013401754 Susan Sharp susan@sharpandco.com

63 SISCOG - Sistemas Cognitivos, SA Campo Grande, 378 - 3º Lisbon SK 1700-097 3.51218E+11 3.51218E+11 Natalina Magro tenders@siscog.pt

64 Spartan Solutions, LLC 500 New Jersey Avenue, NW Washington DC 20001 2125425781 2125425781 Erika Quinn equinn@spartansolutions.org

65 STV Incorporated 7125 Ambassador Rd, Suite 200 Baltimore MD 21244 410-944-9112 410-298-2794 Amy Morrison Baker amy.morrison@stvinc.com

66 temoss, llc 23118 Birch Mead Road Clarksburg MD 20871 240-994-6766 301-515-3254 Cherian Eapen Cherian@temoss.com

67 The Hotchkiss Group LLC 519 West Pratt Street Baltimore MD 21201 410-576-1048 443-000-0000 Rick Hotchkiss hotchgroup@aol.com

68 Tindale-Oliver & Associates, Inc. 10 S Howard Street, Suite 110 Baltimore MD 21201 443-438-5392 443-438-5476 Don Kloehn dkloehn@tindaleoliver.com

69 Trackit LLC 8170 Pasadena Ave La Mesa CA 91941 6196028140 6196028140 Mark Anderson m.anderson@trackittransit.com

70
Transportation Economics & Management 
Systems, Inc. 116 Record Street Frederick MD 21701 301-846-0700 301-846-0700 Celia Pew cpew@temsinc.com

71 TranSystems 38 Chauncy Street Boston MA 2111 8574535470 8574535451 Gabriel Jorge Lopez-Bernal GJLopez-Bernal@transystems.com

72 Trio Consulting, LLC 3421 Commission Ct., Suite 100 Woodbridge VA 22192 5712671445 5715723447 David A. Turner, Jr. david.turner@trio-consulting.com

73 Urban Engineers 250 W Pratt Street Ste. 1750 baltimore MD 21201 443780-0030 443780-0031 vince pielli vpielli@urbanengineers.com

74 URS 4 North Park Drive, Ste 300 Hunt Valley MD 21030 410-785-7220 410-785-6818 Laura Alcarese laura.alcarese@urs.com

75 VJS-TC, LLC 4411 Milroy Way, Suite 9202 Fairfax VA 22030 703-543-8609 703-543-8641 Valerie Southern valerie.southern@vjs-consultant.com

76 Wallace Montgomery 10150 York Road, Suite 200 Hunt Valley MD 21030 4104949093 4106670925 Dawn Kelley dkelley@wallacemontgomery.com
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